May 15-16, 2024

ITEM 212-110-R0524

<u>Request for Authorization to Establish Policy 303.7.1 – Online Learning Distance Education: Distance</u> <u>Education Advisory Board</u>

THAT

The Board of Regents adopts the proposed BOR Policy 303.7.1 - Online Learning Distance Education: Distance Education Advisory Board.

EXPLANATION

The proposed policy, developed in coordination with the MUS eLearning Advisory committee, describes the charge and membership of the MUS Distance Education Advisory Board. This board is currently described in Policy 303.7 – Online Learning. This revised policy is recommended to improve the clarity of the online learning policy series. No substantial changes are made to the charge or membership of the advisory board.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment 1: Proposed text of BOR Policy 303.7.1